503751103 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP	12/31/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY VALUE GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250		
City:	BEAVERTON		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97006		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7874452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034396500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020.P002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTI SCHROEDER		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi Schroeder/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=020P002Assign#page1.tif source=020P002Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503751103 REEL: 038086 FRAME: 0164

<u>APPENDIX A</u>

Patent Assignment Agreement

This patent assignment agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of December 31, 2015 ("Effective Date"), by and between Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP ("Assignor"), and Technology Value Group, LLC ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration and One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on the Effective Date, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee and its successors and assigns:

- (1) its entire one third (1/3) right, title and interest to
 - a. the patent listed in Exhibit 1 of this Agreement, and
 - b. any other rights in the invention, including, for example, patents that may be granted from said patent, any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said patents (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties);

(all of the foregoing in 1), collectively, the "Assigned Patent);

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents accrued based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2).

Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP:	Technology Value Group, LLC:
Signature	8ignature
Ted D. Karr For Ted D. Korr, B.C.	Ted D. Karr
Name .	Name
Partner	Member Partner
Title / 2/3//20/5	Title 12/3//20/5
Date	Date

EXHIBIT 1 – ASSIGNED PATENT

Title of Invention	File Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	First Named Inventor
CUP COVER	7/22/2005	11/187,792	7,874,452	1-25-2011	Stephanie Karr

PATENT REEL: 038086 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 03/23/2016